

Amendment No. 55—

In line 25 on page 9-24 strike the “,” after “FALSE” and insert in lieu thereof “OR”.

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Amendment No. 56—

In line 1 on page 9-25 immediately following “BE” insert ““APPROVED SEED””.

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Amendment No. 57—

Strike all of lines 5 through 9 on page 9-26 and lines 10 and 13 strike “(3)” and “(4)” and insert in lieu thereof “(2)” and “(3)”.

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Amendment No. 58—

In lines 8 through 10 on page 9-29 strike out beginning with “DEPOSITED” on line 8 down through and including “SUBTITLE” on line 10 and insert in lieu thereof “USED TO DEFRAY PARTIALLY THE EXPENSES INCURRED ADMINISTERING THIS SUBTITLE”.

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Amendment No. 59—

On line 27 of page 10-9 immediately following “ALL” insert “LIVESTOCK DEALERS,” and in line 28 strike “ABATTOIRS,” and in line 29 immediately following “ANY” insert “OTHER”.

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Amendment No. 60—

In lines 13 and 20 on page 10-10 both lines immediately following “DEALER,” insert “OPERATOR OF ANY LIVESTOCK AUCTION MARKET” and in lines 14 and 20 strike “ABATTOIR,”.

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Amendment No. 61—

Strike all of lines 16 through 18 on page 10-32.

Which amendment was read and adopted.

Amendment No. 62—

In line 18 on page 11-3 strike “INSPECTOR” and insert in lieu thereof “INSPECTORS”.

Which amendment was read and adopted.